HB0941/836284/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 941

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and George" and substitute "George, Cullison, Ready, Murphy, Reznik, Pena-Melnyk, Kipke, Krebs, A. Kelly, McDonough, Kach, and Donoghue"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 13 down through "date;" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 15, inclusive; in line 16, strike "3." and substitute "2."; and in line 17, strike "October" and substitute "July".